

ASSAM UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

SILCHAR - 788 011, ASSAM INDIA.

Email: deputydir_sports@aus.ac.in

*No.*AU/SPE/237/24

Date: 05- 11 - 2024

SELECTION TRIAL TO PARTICIPATE IN EAST ZONE TOURNAMENT ON 08/11/2024

The Assam University Sports Board will conduct a Selection Trial on 08/11/2024 to observe the players for possible participation in the upcoming East Zone Inter-University Table Tennis (Men) Tournament. Interested students of Assam University Silchar, Assam University Diphu campus and affiliated colleges of Assam University Silchar (From Graduate onwards) students may report at Netaji Subhash Mancha Indoor Hall with proper kits.

Time: 11 am onwards

Place: Netaji Subhash Mancha Indoor Hall

East Zone Inter-University Table Tennis (Men) Tournament 2024-25 is scheduled to be held at Assam Royal Global University, Guwahati from 13th to 16th November 2024.

The selection trial will be followed by Coaching Camp if the players are found suitable to participate and the players should be confirmed and ready for coaching camp, etc without any request of absence and maintaining the discipline, punctuality and should follow the guidelines and rules as per Sports Board decision. The players must attend the Coaching Camp if found satisfactory performance during the trail for final selection of Table Tennis (Men) team of Assam University Silchar.

For any further details, contact

Mr. Niranjan Das, Mob No: 9435566216

they_

Dy Director (i/c)(S & PE) and Secretary, AU Sports Board

Copy to:-

- 1. PS to VC for kind information of the VC
- 2. HODs of all academic Departments for wide circulation amongst students
- 3. Principal, for wide circulation amongst students
- 4. Registrar / Finance Officer for kind information
- 5. Director Computer Centre for uploading in AUS website.
- 6. Director (Sports Board) / Director IQAC
- 7. DSW/ Proctor

any

Dy Director(i/c)(S & PE) and Secretary, AU Sports Board